# N1200000 3465

(Requestor's Name)			
(Ac	ldress)		
(Address)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
		MAIL	
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)	
(Do	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
	Office Use On	lv	

600226974156

04/02/12--01044--022 \*\*78.75

12 APR -2 PH 2:53 

*i#* 

a

SCOTT A. LEVINE, P.A. A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 4050 WEST BROWARD BLVD. PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33317 PHONE: 954-587-2244 FAX: 954-587-2226 WWW.SCOTTLEVINEPA.COM EMAIL: SLEVINE@SCOTTLEVINEPA.COM

LAW OFFICE OF

March 28, 2012

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

- - - -

Re: Articles of Incorporation (Not for Profit) Village Elementary PTO, Inc.

Dear Sir / Madame:

Please find enclosed the Articles of Incorporation (not for profit) for Village Elementary PTO, Inc. Also, enclosed is a check payable to Florida Department of State in the amount of \$78.75. Please send a date-stamped copy of the filed Articles of Incorporation to:

Scott A. Levine, Esq. Scott A. Levine, P.A. 4050 West Broward Blvd. Plantation, Florida 33301

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, SCOT LEVINE, PA Scott A. Levine, Esq. For the Firm

\$

SAL/ast [encls.]

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Village Elementary PTO, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

./	\$78.75
v	\$78.75 Filing Fee
	& Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

#### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Scott A. Levine, Esq. Name (Printed or typed)

.

4050 West Broward Blvd., Suite 1

Address

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33317

(954) 587-2244

2100 NWDanime Telephone number

# slevine@scottlevinepa.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

**<u>ARTICLE I</u>** NAME Village Elementary PTO, Inc. The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	

Principal <u>street</u> address 2100 NW 70th Avenue Sunrise, Florida 33313

	12	APR	-2	РМ	2:	53
Mailing address	stifdif	ferent i	s: / i		( <b>A</b> ] (-):	1
					- 17	

FILF®.

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

See attached page (Exhibit "A" to the Articles of Incorporation)

#### **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION \_ The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

As stated in the by-laws

ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		
Name and Tit	tle: Sharon Robbins-Whipple. President	Name and Title	Keisha Kennedy, Director
Address:	2100 NW 70th Avenue	Address:	2100 NW 70th Avenue
	Sunrise, Florida 33313		Sunrise, Florida 33313
	tle: Tonya Lane, Secretary	Name and Title	Deborah Peeples, Director
Address:	2100 NW 70th Avenue	Address:	2100 NW 70th Avenue
	Sunrise, Florida 33313		Sunrise, Florida 33313
Name and Tit	tle: Evelyn McKennon, Treasurer	Name and Title	;
Address:	2100 NW 70th Avenue	Address:	
	Sunrise, Florida 33313		<u></u>
	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and Flor</u>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of t	the registered ager	nt is:
Name:	Sharon Robbins-Whipple		
Address:	2100 NW 70th Avenue		
	Sunrise, Florida 33313		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		

 The name and address of the Incorporator is:

 Name:
 Scott A. Levine , Esq.

 Address:
 Scott A. Levine, P.A.

 4050 West Broward Blvd., Suite 1

 Plantation, Florida 33317

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity /

Required Signature of Registered Agent Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

GA Required Signature of Incorporator

28 2012

## EXHIBIT "A" Articles of Incorporation for VILLAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PTO, INC.

#### **ARTICLE III**

#### Section 1:

This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for one or more of the following purposes: Charitable, Educational, and Scientific. This includes making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The specific purpose is a parent teacher organization.

#### Section 2:

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause, above, in Section 1. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax pursuant to Section 501(c)(3), of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code; or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2), of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

#### Section 3

Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a non-profit fund, foundation, or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, literary or scientific purposes, and which has established its tax exempt status pursuant to Section 501(c)(3), of the Internal Revenue Code.